1. A Resolution Approving Memorandum of Understanding Between Zanesville High School through Zanesville City School District and Zane State College for the Purpose of Dual Enrollment

Whereas the Zanesville City School District oversees Zanesville High School.

Whereas the Zanesville City School District Board of education is a party to the MOU.

Whereas the Zanesville City School District Board of Education has reviewed a "Memorandum of Understanding" ("MOU"), attached hereto, between Zanesville High School and Zane State College to enroll qualified high school students in the Dual Enrollment program, thereby earning college credit.				
Now Therefore be It Resolved that the Zanesville City School District Board of Education hereby approves the MOU and authorizes and directs the Superintendent to execute the MOU.				
moved and seconded the adoption of the motion, and roll call resulted.				
seconded the adoption of the motion, and roll call resulted.				
Bunting	Eppley	French	Stewart	Swope
2. Salary Adjustment – Certificated				
Approve the following personnel to be granted salary adjustments effective the 2014-2015 school year. Reason for the adjustment is due to having completed requirements for a new classification on the salary schedule by virtue of additional study.				
Cynthia Weaver MA + 15				
moved and seconded the adoption of the motion, and roll call resulted.				
seconded the adoption of the motion, and roll call resulted.				
Eppley	French	Stewart	Swope _	Bunting
3. Employment – Substitutes Approve the following substitute teachers, as and when needed, pending appropriate certification and background checks for the 2014-2015 school year.				
Substitute Teachers				
Brian Gadd				
moved and				
seconded the adoption of the motion, and roll call resulted.				
French	Stewart	Swope	Bunting _	Eppley

October 21, 2014 Page 1